November 2011 Doc ID 022467 Rev 1 1/31
31
LMV82x, LMV82xA
Low power, high accuracy, general-purpose operational amplifier
Features
■ Low power consumption: 400 µA max at 5 V
■ Low power shutdown mode: 50 nA max
■ Low offset voltage: 0.8 mV max at 25°C

TOP VIEW
COPLANAR LEADS
LMV82x, LMV82xA Ordering information
Doc ID 022467 Rev 1 29/31
6 Ordering information
Table 21. Order codes (with shut-down pin)
Table 20. Order codes
Order code
Temperature
range
Package Packing Marking
LMV821ICT
-40° C to +125° C
SC70-5
Tape & reel
K1S
LMV821ILT SOT23-5 K155
LMV822IQ2T DFN8 2x2 K1S
LMV822IST MiniSO8 K155
LMV822IDT SO8 LMV822I
LMV824IPT TSSOP14 LMV824I
LMV824IDT SO14 LMV824I
LMV821AICT
-40° C to +125° C
SC70-5
Tape & reel
K1T
LMV821AILT SOT23-5 K156
LMV822AIST MiniSO8 K156
LMV822AIDT SO8 LMV822AI
LMV824AIPT TSSOP14 LMV824AI
LMV824AIDT SO14 LMV824AI
Order code
Temperature
range
Package Packing Marking
LMV820ILT
-40° C to +125° C
SOT23-6
Tape & reel
K155
LMV823IST MiniSO10 K155
LMV825IPT TSSOP16 LMV825I
LMV820AILT
-40° C to +125° C
SOT23-6
Tape & reel
K156
LMV823AIST MiniSO10 K156
LMV825AIPT TSSOP16 LMV825AI
Revision history LMV82x, LMV82xA
30/31  Doc ID 022467 Rev 1
7 Revision history